	09-20-2005	
RE	1	Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. PCCR126112
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please rea	103085150	thereof.
<ol> <li>Submission Type</li> <li>New</li> <li>Resubmission (Non-Recordation)</li> <li>Document ID#</li> <li>Correction of Error: Reel, Frame</li> </ol>	2. Conveyance Ty  Assignment  License  Merger	<u>—</u>
3. Names of conveying parties:  Gerald Jay Angelo Daniel R. Kieffer Wayne K. Simons Daniel Farmer Richard D. Wailes, Jr. Adam Grant Salnick Jake Tyler Ferderer  Execution D September September September September September	9, 2005 9, 2005 9, 2005 Address: 777 8, 2005 8, 2005 8, 2005 Additional name(s)	ess of receiving party:  CCAR Inc  106th Avenue N.E.  evue, Washington 98004  ) & address(es) attached? Yes
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  5. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s)  A. Patent Application No(s).  Addition  This document is being filed together with	):  B. Patent No(s onal numbers attached? Yes	i). <b>]</b> No
6. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:  Jeffrey M. Sakoi, Esq. Customer No. 26389 CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	8. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Check 9. The fee is No. 03-1740. ( 10. The Director if 37 C.F.R. § 3.	f applications and/or patents involved: 1  F.R. 3.41):
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
11. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fooriginal document.  Jeffrey M. Sakoi  Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 32,059 Direct Dial 206.695.1713	Signature Signature	g cover sheet, attachments, and document: 16

jms:snh

09/15/2005 BABRAHA1 00000073 29238177

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Gerald Jay Angelo, residing at 2607 131st Place N.E., Bellevue, Washington 98005, Daniel Kieffer, residing at 13538 131st Place N.E., Kirkland, Washington 98034, Wayne K. Simons, residing at 24023 142nd Avenue S.E., Kent, Washington 98042, Daniel Farmer, residing at 470 East Coddington Road, Coupeville, Washington 98239-4007, Richard D. Wailes, Jr., residing at 15606 133rd Place N.E., Woodinville, Washington 98072, Adam Grant Salnick, residing at 5410 & ½ Greenlake Way North, Seattle, Washington 98103 and Jake Tyler Ferderer, residing at 300 110th Ave. N.E. #404, Bellevue, Washington 98004, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States for our design entitled TRUCK FORWARD CHASSIS FAIRING:

we hereby authorize our attorneys of the firm of Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness PLLC, 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800, Seattle, Washington 98101, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_\_) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

executed concurrently herewith; or

AND, WHEREAS, PACCAR Inc, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 777 106th Avenue N.E., Bellevue, Washington 98004 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our designs disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said designs, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said designs and all applications and patents on said designs to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said designs, to enforce any and all applications and patents on said designs, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

-1-

PCCR\26112127.DOC

Executed at	(city),		(state), this _	day o	f	, 2005.
				117		
STATE OF WASHIN	ICTON	,	Gera	ld Jay A	ngelo	
STATE OF WASHIN	NGION	)				
COLDINY OF PAIC		) ss.				
COUNTY OF KING		)				
I certify that I who appeared before acknowledged it to b instrument.	me, and said	person	acknowledge	d that he	e signed thi	
Dated:						
(Seal or stamp)			Signature			
			Printed Nam	ie:		
			Notary Publ		irec	
			mppoint	none oxp		
******	*****	******	*****	*****	******	******
Executed at	(cit	y),	(state)	), this	_ day of	, 2005.
			— Dani	el Kieffe		
STATE OF WASHIN	IGTON	)				
		) ss.				
COUNTY OF KING		)				
I certify that I who appeared before acknowledged it to be instrument.	me, and said	person	acknowledge	d that he	signed this	
Dated:						
(Seal or stamp)			Signature			
			Notary Publ			
					ires	

-2-

Executed at	_ (city),	(state), this	day of	, 2005.
		Wayne K. S	imons	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	) ) ss.			
COUNTY OF KINGS Kagis	+ )			
I certify that I know on who appeared before me, and acknowledged it to be his free instrument.	d said person a	cknowledged that h	ne signed this ins	strument and
Dated: Sept. Finds	NOS KEVIII	701	. Rekeven	<b>`</b>
(Seal or stamp) NOTA PUBL  OUST 6	SHIRTH STATE OF THE STATE OF TH	Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment ex	udy K. Re	
**************************************	k************	********	*****	*******
Executed at Many Ver	(city), <u>W</u>	(state), this	tru	<u>nbo</u> , 2005.
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)	Daniel I am	ici	
	) ss.			
COUNTY OF KING	)			
I certify that I know who appeared before me, an acknowledged it to be his freinstrument.	d said person	acknowledged that l	he signed this in	strument and
Dated:				
(Seal or stamp)		Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment e		4

PCCR\26112127.DOC

-3-

******	*****	*****	*****
_(city),	(state), this	day of	, 2005.
	Richard D. V	Wailes, Jr.	
) ) ss.			
)			
ne, and said po	erson acknowledged	that he signed	this instrument
	Notary Public		
******	******	*****	*****
_(city),	(state), this _	day of	, 2005.
	Adam Grant	Salnick	
) ) ss.			
)			
e, and said pe	erson acknowledged	hat he signed	this instrument
	Signature Printed Name: Notary Public		
	) ) ss. ) r have satisface, and said por free and voluments.  (city),  ) ) ss. ) or have satisface, and said por free and voluments.	Richard D. V  ) ss. ) r have satisfactory evidence that he, and said person acknowledged to free and voluntary act for the use Notary Public My appointment experiment (city), (state), this Adam Grant ) ss. ) or have satisfactory evidence that he, and said person acknowledged to free and voluntary act for the use Signature Printed Name:	r have satisfactory evidence that Richard D. Whee, and said person acknowledged that he signed free and voluntary act for the uses and purpose Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires  (city),

-4-

PCCR\26112127.DOC

Executed at	(city),	(state), this	day of	, 2005.
		Jake Tyler F	erderer	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)			
	) ss.			
COUNTY OF KING	)			
and acknowledged it to be his the instrument.		-		
Dated:				
(Seal or stamp)		Signature		
		Printed Name:		<del></del>
-		Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment ex		

-5-

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Gerald Jay Angelo, residing at 2607 131st Place N.E., Bellevue, Washington 98005, Daniel Kieffer, residing at 13538 131st Place N.E., Kirkland, Washington 98034, Wayne K. Simons, residing at 24023 142nd Avenue S.E., Kent, Washington 98042, Daniel Farmer, residing at 470 East Coddington Road, Coupeville, Washington 98239-4007, Richard D. Wailes, Jr., residing at 15606 133rd Place N.E., Woodinville, Washington 98072, Adam Grant Salnick, residing at 5410 & ½ Greenlake Way North, Seattle, Washington 98103 and Jake Tyler Ferderer, residing at 300 110th Ave. N.E. #404, Bellevue, Washington 98004, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States for our design entitled TRUCK FORWARD CHASSIS FAIRING:

$\boxtimes$	executed cond	currently herewith	; or		
	we hereby aut	horize our attorne	eys of the firm of	Christensen O'Co	onnor Johnson
		·		shington 98101, to	
parentheses	s (Application	No	, filed	) th	e application
number and	d filing date of s	said application w	hen known.		

AND, WHEREAS, PACCAR Inc, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 777 106th Avenue N.E., Bellevue, Washington 98004 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our designs disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said designs, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said designs and all applications and patents on said designs to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said designs, to enforce any and all applications and patents on said designs, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

PCCR\26112127.DOC

.. 1 ..

Executed at	(city),	(sta	te), this	_ day of	, 2005.
			Geral	d Jay Angelo	
STATE OF WASHING	TON	)	Goral	a Jay Tangelo	
DITTE OF WINDIE	•	, ) ss.			
COUNTY OF KING		) 33.			
I certify that I k who appeared before r acknowledged it to be instrument.	ne, and said p	erson ack	nowledge	that he signe	
Dated:					
(Seal or stamp)		Pi N	otary Publ	.c	
*****	*****	*****	*****	*****	******
Executed at	(city)	·	(state)	, this day	of, 2005.
			Dani	el Kieffer	
STATE OF WASHING	GTON	)			
		) ss.			
COUNTY OF KING		)			
I certify that I who appeared before acknowledged it to be instrument.	me, and said r	erson ac	knowledge	d that he sign	l Kieffer is the personed this instrument and poses mentioned in the
Dated:					
(Seal or stamp)		E 1	Notary Pub	lic	
PCCR\26112127.DOC			•		

Executed at	(city),	(state), this	day of	, 2005.
		Wayne K. S	imons	
TATE OF WASHINGTON	)			
	) ss.			
OUNTY OF KING	)			
I certify that I know or I ho appeared before me, and knowledged it to be his free strument.	said person	acknowledged that h	ne signed this i	nstrument and
eated:				
Seal or stamp)		Signature		
		Printed Name:		
		Notary Public  My appointment ex	pires	
********	e ade ade ade ade ade ade ade ade ade	My appointment ex	xpires	
**************************************	**************************************	My appointment ex	******	********
**************************************	**************************************	My appointment ex	**************************************	********
	**************************************	My appointment ex	**************************************	********
	)	My appointment ex	**************************************	********
TATE OF WASHINGTON	;*************************************	My appointment ex	**************************************	********
**********  Executed at  ETATE OF WASHINGTON  COUNTY OF KING  I certify that I know of the appeared before me, and acknowledged it to be his free instrument.	) ss. ) or have satisticated person	My appointment exert exe	******** day of  ner  t Daniel Farme he signed this	**********, 2005.  er is the person instrument and
TATE OF WASHINGTON  COUNTY OF KING  I certify that I know on the appeared before me, and cknowledged it to be his free instrument.	) ss. ) or have satistic said person e and volunta	My appointment exert exe	******** day of  ner  t Daniel Farme he signed this	**********, 2005.  er is the person instrument and
TATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF KING  I certify that I know of the property of th	) ss. ) or have satistic said person e and volunta	My appointment exert exe	******** day of  ner  t Daniel Farme he signed this and purposes m	er is the person instrument and aentioned in the

*********************
Executed at Heyron (city), WA (state), this & day of Seer, 2005.
PINALES
Richard D. Wailes, Jr.
STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) ss.
COUNTY OF KING )
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Richard D. Wailes, Jr. is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.  Dated: Deplement 7000
Rebreh a hine
Notary Public State of Washington DER PARK A. MINAS M. CORMISSION EXPIRES Dec 10, 2008  Sheature Pri ted Name: Delocat A. M. int. No ary Public My appointment expires  Let. 10 2008
Executed at Kirkland (city), WA (state), this 8 day of September, 2005.
Jun hom
Adam Grant Salnick
STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) ss.
COUNTY OF KING )
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Adam Grant Salnick is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.  Dated: Seplember 8 200
Debrah a hines
(Seal or stamp) Signature  Prived Name: Delsoran A. Minas
Notary Public State of Washington DEBORAH A. MINAS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Dec 10, 2008  Printed Name: Description Notary Public My appointment expires  Notary Public Notary Public My appointment expires
PCCR\26112127.DQC A

با چې	*********
**************************************	
Executed at Kirkland (city), wh	(state), this 8 day of Sept., 2005.
	Jake Tyler Ferderer
STATE OF WASHINGTON )	,
) ss.	
COUNTY OF KING )	
person who appeared before me, and said pe	Signature Printed Name:  Notary Public My appointment expires  Lactory evidence that Jake Tyler Ferderer is the erson acknowledged that he signed this instrument intary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in  Lactory evidence that Jake Tyler Ferderer is the erson acknowledged that he signed this instrument intary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in  Lactory evidence that Jake Tyler Ferderer is the erson acknowledged that he signed this instrument intary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in  Lactory evidence that Jake Tyler Ferderer is the erson acknowledged that he signed this instrument intary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
JMS:snh	
	Notary Public State of Washington DEBORAH A. MINAS M. OMMISSION EXPIRES Dec 10, 2008

PCCR\26112127.DOC

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Gerald Jay Angelo, residing at 2607 131st Place N.E., Bellevue, Washington 98005, Daniel Kieffer, residing at 13538 131st Place N.E., Kirkland, Washington 98034, Wayne K. Simons, residing at 24023 142nd Avenue S.E., Kent, Washington 98042, Daniel Farmer, residing at 470 East Coddington Road, Coupeville, Washington 98239-4007, Richard D. Wailes, Jr., residing at 15606 133rd Place N.E., Woodinville, Washington 98072, Adam Grant Salnick, residing at 5410 & ½ Greenlake Way North, Seattle, Washington 98103 and Jake Tyler Ferderer, residing at 300 110th Ave. N.E. #404, Bellevue, Washington 98004, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States for our design entitled TRUCK FORWARD CHASSIS FAIRING:

we hereby authorize our attorneys of the firm of Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness PLLC, 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800, Seattle, Washington 98101, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_\_) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

AND, WHEREAS, PACCAR Inc, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 777 106th Avenue N.E., Bellevue, Washington 98004 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our designs disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said designs, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said designs and all applications and patents on said designs to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said designs, to enforce any and all applications and patents on said designs, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

PCCR\26112127.DOC -1-

executed concurrently herewith; or

Executed at Kenton (city), WA	(state), this day of 2005.
	Gerald Jay Angelo
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ) ss.	Gordia suy Falgoro
COUNTY OF KING )	
who appeared before me, and said person	tory evidence that Gerald Jay Angelo is the person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and ry act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated: <u>Sypt</u> 9, 2005	
	_ Muwarr
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: T. Chavavria
•	Notary Public My appointment expires $9/29/05$
**********	**********
Executed at <u>Renton</u> (city),	$\mathcal{WA}$ (state), this $\underline{9}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{Sopt}}$ , 2005.
Executed at <u>Renton</u> (city),	(state), this
Executed at <u>Renton</u> (city),  STATE OF WASHINGTON )	Namet Suffer
	Namet Suffer
STATE OF WASHINGTON )	Namet Suffer
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ) ss. COUNTY OF KING )  I certify that I know or have satisf who appeared before me, and said person	Namet Suffer
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ) ss.  COUNTY OF KING )  I certify that I know or have satisf who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged it to be his free and voluntation.	Daniel Kieffer  Factory evidence that Daniel Kieffer is the person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

PCCR\26112127.DOC

-2-

*********	**************
Executed at Restor (city)	),
	Mayre of from
	Wayne K. Simons
STATE OF WASHINGTON	
	) ss.
COUNTY OF KING	)
who appeared before me, and said	satisfactory evidence that Wayne K. Simons is the person person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the  Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires  9/29/05
Executed at (city	/), (state), this day of, 2005.
·	Daniel Farmer
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)
COUNTY OF KING	) ss.
I certify that I know or have who appeared before me, and said	ve satisfactory evidence that Daniel Farmer is the person person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
	<del></del>
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires

PATENT REEL: 016993 FRAME: 0909

PCCR\26112127.DOC

********	*****	*******	*****	*****
Executed at	_ (city),	(state), this	day of	, 2005.
		Richard D. V	Wailes, Jr.	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)			
	) ss.			
COUNTY OF KING	)			
I certify that I know of person who appeared before rand acknowledged it to be his the instrument.	ne, and said p	erson acknowledged	that he signed t	this instrument
Dated:				
(Seal or stamp)		Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment ex		
********	******	*****	******	*****
Executed at	(city),	(state), this _	day of	, 2005.
	,	Adam Gran	t Salnick	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	) ) ss.			
COUNTY OF KING	)			
I certify that I know person who appeared before and acknowledged it to be hit the instrument.	ma and said n	erson acknowledged	that he signed	this msuumen
Dated:				
(Seal or stamp)		Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment e		
			5	

*******	*****	***********
Executed at	_ (city),	(state), this day of, 2005.
		Jake Tyler Ferderer
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)	
	) ss.	
COUNTY OF KING	)	
	· -	erson acknowledged that he signed this instrument untary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
Dated:		
(Seal or stamp)		Signature Printed Name:
		Notary Public
JMS:snh		My appointment expires
J1410.31111		

-5-